
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

MEETING DATE: 

PREPARED BY: 

AGENDA ITEM CONTENT: 

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: 

BUDGETED AMOUNT: FUNDS REQUESTED: 

FUND: 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Linda Kunath, Finance Director/Treasurer

Contract for Assessing Services

See attached. Staff is requesting City Council approval of a 2-year assessing services contract with
Oakland County for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025 in the amount of $221,779 for fiscal year 2023-24 and
the amount of $230,630 for fiscal year 2024-25. A Budget Amendment will be required in fiscal year
2023-24 in the amount of $8,470.

Staff recommends that Council approve the 2-year assessing services contract with Oakland County
Equalization for July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2025, approve a $8,470 budget amendment to account
101-257-818-000, and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the contract on behalf of the City.

Reports

September 11, 2023

lkunath
Typewritten Text
$213,309

lkunath
Typewritten Text
101-257-818-0000



 CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS  

300 WEST 13 MILE ROAD, MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48071 
 

FINANCE/TREASURER DEPARTMENT 

Linda A. Kunath,  (248) 837-2639 
Finance Director/Treasurer LindaKunath@Madison-Heights.org 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

 
 

DATE: September 4, 2023 
  

TO: Melissa Marsh, City Manager 
  

FROM: Linda A. Kunath, Finance Director/Treasurer 
  

SUBJECT: Contract for Assessing Services 
  

 
Since July, 2011, the City of Madison Heights has contracted with Oakland County Equalization 
to provide assessing services. The current agreement expired June 30, 2023 and Oakland 
County Equalization is proposing a renewal contract for a 2-year term. 
 
Attached for your review and request for Council approval is the proposed July 1, 2023 to June 
30, 2025 contract with Oakland County Equalization Department to continue providing these 
services. This proposed renewal is essentially the same as the current contract except for a 4% 
per parcel increase. Micheal Lohmeier, Oakland County Equalization Officer, stated the County 
provides assessing services to 32 communities and is proposing a 4% cost per parcel increase 
to all entities. 
 
The cost per parcel to the City of Madison Heights will increase as follows: 
 
Contract Year Real Property Rate Personal Property Rate 

2022-2023 (current) $16.39 $13.72 

2023-2024 $17.04 $14.27 

2024-2025 $17.72 $14.84 

 
The fiscal year 2023-2024 budget was approved in the amount of $213,309, the anticipated cost 
of this proposal totals $221,779 for fiscal year 2023-2024 and $230,630 for fiscal year 2024-
2025. A Budget Amendment in the amount of $8,470 is being requested for current fiscal year 
2023-2024 budget. 
 
City staff is recommending that Council approve this proposed assessing services contract with 
Oakland County, from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025, and authorize the Mayor and City 
Clerk to sign on behalf of the City. 
 














































	2023-2025 Assessing Services Contract_Cover
	2023 Pension Grant Funding 60%+_COVER 05-08-2023
	2023 Pension Grant Funding 60%+ Resolution_05-08-2023
	HB 5054 of 2022 (pension grants) with vote

	2023-2025 Assessing contract w OC_memo 9.4.23
	2023-2025 Assessing Services Contract

